
Advanced Skills in 
Laparoscopic Gynecologic
Surgery

����������������
Course Fees

����������������

Date

Introduction

The Advanced Skills in Laparoscopic Gynecologic Surgery 
course is designed for gynecologic surgeons seeking to 
enhance their expertise in advanced minimally invasive 
techniques. Through an intensive, hands-on program led 
by internationally recognized faculty, participants will gain 
in-depth understanding of operative setup, surgical principles, 
and complex laparoscopic procedures. This course combines 
evidence-based lectures, expert demonstrations, and cadaveric 
dissection to provide participants with a comprehensive 
and practical learning experience in advanced laparoscopic 
gynecology.

CME

Gynecologists,
Residents, and trainees

Target audience

• Practicing gynecologists and obstetricians with prior experience in basic laparoscopy who wish to advance 
their surgical skills.
• Senior residents and fellows in gynecology seeking structured hands-on training in advanced laparoscopic 
techniques.
• Surgeons with an interest in minimally invasive gynecologic procedures aiming to expand their operative 
repertoire.
• Healthcare professionals involved in surgical training and education in gynecology.

By the end of the course, participants will be able to:

• Demonstrate safe and e�ective laparoscopic entry techniques.
• Apply best practices in operative theatre setup and equipment handling.
• Perform advanced laparoscopic procedures for gynecologic surgery, including suturing and dissection.
• Manage intraoperative challenges and complications with appropriate strategies.
• Integrate advanced laparoscopic skills into routine clinical practice to improve patient outcomes.

Course Objectives

This course is intended for

CME – Under Application with SHA



Program outline

Faculty      

Prof. Rajesh Devassy, UAE (Course Director) 

Prof. Mauel M Ianieri, Italy

Prof. Laurent De Landsheere, Belgium

Prof. Giovanni Panico, Italy

Day 1 09: 00 am- 17:00 pm 

Time

09:00-09:15

09:15-09:45

09:45-10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:15

11:45-12:30

1230-1330

13:30-16:30

16:30-17:00

Faculty
 
Prof. Mauel M Ianieri, Italy

GSEA Instructor

Prof. Laurent De Landsheere, Belgium

Prof. Rajesh Devassy, UAE

Prof. Giovanni Panico, Italy

Prof. Rajesh Devassy, UAE

Prof. Rajesh Devassy, UAE

 

SEA Instructor

GSEA Instructor

Prof. Giovanni Panico, Italy

Prof. Mauel M Ianieri, Italy

 Topic
 
Laparoscopic Entry techniques 

Operative theatre set up and equipments

Laparoscopic Anatomy in Hystrectomy 

Co�ee Break

Laparoscopic Myomectomy

Laparoscopic Pelvic Organ Prolapse (POP)  surgery

Basic principles & practice of Laparoscopic suturing

Lunch Break

Hands-on Session, Dry lab : ESGE ACADEMY - GESEA Training -

 Level 1 / Level 2

Laparoscopic Skills Training and Testing method (LASTT)

Suturing and knot tying Training and Testing method (SUTT)

Practicing Suturing skills on Tissue 

Optional lecture: Essentials to know in Endometriosis Surgery 

Topic 

Co�ee

Live Tissue  Hands-on

Description of Live Animal lab Surgery -1 (Ovarian cystectomy, 

salpino-oophorectomy)

Description of Live Animal lab Surgery -2 (Hysterectomy)

Description of Live Animal lab Surgery -3 (Pelvic �oor repair)

Lunch Break

Dry lab: Practicing Suturing skills on Tissue models                                                             

Live animal lab: Tubal anastomosis, Bladder, Bowel & Ureter repairs

Time

08:30-09:00

09:00-13:00

13:00-14:00

14:00-16:00

Faculty

Prof. Rajesh Devassy, UAE  

Prof. Giovanni Panico, Italy

Prof. Rajesh Devassy, UAE  

Prof. Giovanni Panico, Italy

Prof. Rajesh Devassy, UAE  

Prof. Giovanni Panico, Italy

Day 2 08: 30 am- 16:00 pm 

���������� :�
06 505 7576, 06 505 7582

cstc1@sharjah.ac.ae /& cstc2@sharjah.ac.ae

+97165057582 /7576

IBn Sina building, M31 Basement , 
Medical & Health Science college Campus
 

Book Now


