



Advanced Skills in Laparoscopic Gynecologic Surgery

Target audience

Gynecologists, Residents, and trainees

Introduction

The Advanced Skills in Laparoscopic Gynecologic Surgery course is designed for gynecologic surgeons seeking to enhance their expertise in advanced minimally invasive techniques. Through an intensive, hands-on program led by internationally recognized faculty, participants will gain in-depth understanding of operative setup, surgical principles, and complex laparoscopic procedures. This course combines evidence-based lectures, expert demonstrations, and cadaveric dissection to provide participants with a comprehensive and practical learning experience in advanced laparoscopic gynecology.

Course Objectives

By the end of the course, participants will be able to:

- Demonstrate safe and effective laparoscopic entry techniques.
- Apply best practices in operative theatre setup and equipment handling.
- Perform advanced laparoscopic procedures for gynecologic surgery, including suturing and dissection.
- Manage intraoperative challenges and complications with appropriate strategies.
- Integrate advanced laparoscopic skills into routine clinical practice to improve patient outcomes.

✓ CME – Under Application with SHA

This course is intended for

- Practicing gynecologists and obstetricians with prior experience in basic laparoscopy who wish to advance their surgical skills.
- Senior residents and fellows in gynecology seeking structured hands-on training in advanced laparoscopic techniques.
- Surgeons with an interest in minimally invasive gynecologic procedures aiming to expand their operative repertoire.
- Healthcare professionals involved in surgical training and education in gynecology.











Program outline

⊘ Day1	09:00 am-17:00 pm	
Time	Topic	Faculty
09:00-09:15	Laparoscopic Entry techniques	Prof. Mauel M Ianieri, Italy
09:15-09:45	Operative theatre set up and equipments	GSEA Instructor
09:45-10:15	Laparoscopic Anatomy in Hystrectomy	Prof. Laurent De Landsheere, Belgium
10:15-10:30	Coffee Break	
10:30-10:45	Laparoscopic Myomectomy	Prof. Rajesh Devassy, UAE
10:45-11:15	Laparoscopic Pelvic Organ Prolapse (POP) surgery	Prof. Giovanni Panico, Italy
11:45-12:30	Basic principles & practice of Laparoscopic suturing	Prof. Rajesh Devassy, UAE
1230-1330	Lunch Break	
13:30-16:30	Hands-on Session, Dry lab: ESGE ACADEMY - GESEA Training -	Prof. Rajesh Devassy, UAE
	Level 1 / Level 2	
	Laparoscopic Skills Training and Testing method (LASTT)	SEA Instructor
	Suturing and knot tying Training and Testing method (SUTT)	GSEA Instructor
16:30-17:00	Practicing Suturing skills on Tissue	Prof. Giovanni Panico, Italy
	Optional lecture: Essentials to know in Endometriosis Surgery	Prof. Mauel M Ianieri, Italy
Ø Day 2		
Time	Topic	Faculty
08:30-09:00	Coffee	
09:00-13:00	Live Tissue Hands-on	Prof. Rajesh Devassy, UAE
	Description of Live Animal lab Surgery -1 (Ovarian cystectomy,	Prof. Giovanni Panico, Italy
	salpino-oophorectomy)	, i
	Description of Live Animal lab Surgery -2 (Hysterectomy)	Prof. Rajesh Devassy, UAE
	Description of Live Animal lab Surgery -3 (Pelvic floor repair)	Prof. Giovanni Panico, Italy
13:00-14:00	Lunch Break	·
14:00-16:00	Dry lab: Practicing Suturing skills on Tissue models	Prof. Rajesh Devassy, UAE
	Live animal lab: Tubal anastomosis, Bladder, Bowel & Ureter repairs	Prof. Giovanni Panico, Italy
	·	<u>'</u>

Book Now

Contact us:



06 505 7576, 06 505 7582





+97165057582 /7576



cstc1@sharjah.ac.ae /& cstc2@sharjah.ac.ae



IBn Sina building, M31 Basement , Medical & Health Science college Campus

Faculty

Prof. Rajesh Devassy, UAE (Course Director)

Prof. Giovanni Panico, Italy

Prof. Mauel M lanieri, Italy

Prof. Laurent De Landsheere, Belgium